GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3062
TO BE ANSWERED ON 5™ JANUARY, 2018/ 15™ PAUSHA 1939 (SAI(A)

CASHLESS / LESS CASH TOWNSHIP MODEL
' UESTION '

3062. SHRI RAM CHARAN BOHRA:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government hés launched a scherhe for establishment of cashless/ cash townships model in various cities of the country; | | _

(b) whether the Government proposes to make_ it mandatory to implement the cashless/ less cash model in other township schemes to be launched in the country; and

" () if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER

 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI Pon. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) — No Sir.

{c) - Does not arise.

SFEETEEFE

